		PE JCIS	00		
FC	DRM PTO-159	0 1 10 21		27-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Staas & Hals				S&H Form: (2/01)
To th	ne Honora	ble Compissioners Patents a	anu1018	24085	Loriginal documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name	of conveying party(ies):			5.2201
	Escien	t Convergence Group, Inc	. (Renamed:)	OpenGlobe, Inc.)	
2.	Name	and Address of receiving	party(ies):		
	6325 I	Blobe, Inc. (Renamed: Es Digital Way apolis, IN 46278	cient Converge	ence Corp)	
3.	Nature	of conveyance:			
	X	Assignment Security Agreement Other:		Merger Change of Name	
	Execut	ion Date(s): <u>October</u>	11, 2000		
4.	Applica	ation number(s) or patent	number(s):		
	Thi	is document is being filed	together with a	a new application:	
	(a) (b)	The execution date(s) of The title is:	f the applicatio	n is/are:	
		OR			
	🛛 Th	is document is being filed	after filing of th	e application:	0.00/478 407 filed January 6 2000
and	(a)				<u>9; 09/478,407</u> , filed <u>January 6, 2000;</u>
una	(b)	Patent No(s).			
5.	Name	and address of party to w	hom correspor	dence concerning o	locument should be mailed:
	Attenti 700 El Washi	S & HALSEY LLP on: <u>Richard A. Gollhofer</u> eventh Street, N.W., Suite ngton, D.C. 20001	\$ 500	Our Docket: <u>1</u>	304.0003
6.	Total r	number of applications and	d patents invol	ved: <u>2</u>	
7.	Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00	per Assignment)	
	\boxtimes	Enclosed	ad to deposit a	ccount.	
8.	Depo	sit Account No.: 19-3935	(Any underpa (Attach duplie	ayment is authorized cate copy of this pag	l to be charged to this Deposit Account) ge if paying by deposit account) ទ្ធ និ
9.	State	ment and signature.		information	n is true and correct and any attached
	сору	is a true copy of the origin			Dollhofer 8/21/01
<u>Rich</u> Narr	ne of Pe	Gollhofer, Reg. No. 31, erson Signing		Signature	
		I number of pages includi	ng cover sneet		
DONO	OT USE THIS	SPACE			1 F0:581
L					PATENT
					REEL: 012095 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of July 31, 2000, by and between Escient Convergence Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ECG") which subsequently was renamed OpenGlobe, Inc. on August 29, 2000, and OpenGlobe, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("OpenGlobe") which subsequently was renamed Escient Convergence Corp on August 29, 2000.

RECITALS

On July 31, 2000, ECG entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement with OpenGlobe whereby certain assets and liabilities were transferred between the parties ("APA Transaction"), As a result of the APA Transaction, all of the technology that ECG had previously acquired from Netology was transferred to OpenGlobe under Section 13 of Schedule 1 to the Asset Purchase Agreement, titled the "Acquired Assets." This Assignment is entered for clarification as to specific patents pending which were transferred with the Netology Technology.

In order to clarify the intent of the parties hereto at the time of the Asset Purchase Agreement, ECG now desires to document the specific assignment and transfer to OpenGlobe of two pending US patent applications: Serial No. 09/226,169 (titled Multi-Channel Video Pump filed on January 7, 1999), and Serial No. 09/478,407 (titled Multi-Channel Video Pump, Continuing Data filed on January 6, 2000). OpenGlobe desires to accept such documented assignment and transfer on the terms and conditions provided in the Asset Purchase Agreement, to be effective as of July 31, 2000.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the promises contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 31, 2000 between ECG and OpenGlobe and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to document such assignment as follows:

ECG hereby assigns and transfers to OpenGlobe all of its right, title and interest in and to the following two Pending US Patent Applications:

- 1. Serial No. 09/226,169 titled Multi-Channel Video Pump filed on January 7, 1999; and
- 2. Serial No. 09/478,407 titled Multi-Channel Video Pump, Continuing Data filed on
- January 6, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ECG and OpenGlobe have duly executed this Assignment Agreement on October 1, 2000, to be effective July 31, 2000.

Escient Convergence Group, Inc. By: Bont & Port.

Title: <u>PRESIDENT</u> Date: <u>10/11/2000</u>

PATENT REEL: 012095 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 08/22/2001